FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
	Specification Number 
	H25019 (The Christmas Constellation) 

	Version Number 
	1 

	Date 
	10/07/2025 


 
NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging. 
 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 
 
 
	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Hawkens Gingerbread Mini Men 

	Description of Product 
	1x Carton (120G) HAWKENS GINGERBREAD MINI MEN 

	Product Code 
	BIS605T (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Hawkens Gingerbread 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Golden Syrup, Crystalised Ginger, EGG, Black Treacle (SULPHITES), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (WHEAT), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice (1%), Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1572 

	Energy (kcal) 
	373 

	Fat (g) 
	11.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	4.7 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	62.3 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	33.8 

	Protein (g) 
	4.7 

	Salt (g) 
	1.2 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	120 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	6 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 


 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Love Corn Sea Salt 45g 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	SNAK601Z (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Love Corn 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Corn, Sea Salt, High Oleic Sunflower Oil. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1828 

	Energy (kcal) 
	435 

	Fat (g) 
	13.3 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	1.3 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	66 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	0.7 

	Protein (g) 
	7.4 

	Salt (g) 
	1.5 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens Contains/Free Allergens are Comment 
From (C/FF) within the manufacturing environment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Factory Handles 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
Factory Handles 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	- 
	- 
	 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	45 

	Foreign body control 
	Raw Corn (yearly crop): Pesticides, Heavy Metals, Aflatoxins, 
Non GMO Finished Product (each batch): Moisture, Broken 
Pieces, Colour/Pericarp, Salt Content Finished Product (random, quarterly): Microbiological 

	Shelf Life 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Stored in a cool, dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, consume within 3 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Coconut & Hazelnut 
Crisp Biscuits 140g x10 

	Description of Product 
	Crisp biscuit with caramel (38.1%), desiccated coconut, hazelnuts and grain crisps in milk chocolate. Contains 9 
biscuits., 

	Product Code 
	5106466 (Supplier) / BIS603Z (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Colian UK 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Milk Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: (Palm, Shea, in varying proportions); Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin and Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Desiccated Coconut (3.5%), Whole MILK Powder, HAZELNUTS (2.2%), Butter (MILK), Grain Crisps (1.4%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt), Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Starch, BARLEY Malt Extract, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: 
Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavourings. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2022 

	Energy (kcal) 
	483 

	Fat (g) 
	23 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	14 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	63 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	46 

	Protein (g) 
	5.2 

	Salt (g) 
	0.37 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	140 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Keep cool an
	d dry. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Cookies & Cream Gourmet Popcorn Shed 

	Description of Product 
	White Chocolate Flavoured Popcorn with Cookie Crumb 
Pieces 

	Product Code 
	SHED-CC (Supplier) / POP601X (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Popcorn Shed 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Popped Corn, Sugar, White Chocolate Flavour Buttons (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Cookie Crumb (10%) (contains: Wheat Flour (GLUTEN), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cocoa Powder (4.6%), Wheat Starch (GLUTEN), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen 
Carbonate), Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring (Vanillin)), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Butter (contains MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1752 

	Energy (kcal) 
	419 

	Fat (g) 
	16.9 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	60.4 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	38.7 

	Protein (g) 
	4.5 

	Salt (g) 
	0.5 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Present in Factory 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Present in Factory 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
Present in Factory 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	80 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	15 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 


 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Kindness Stilton Oatcake Bites 

	Description of Product 
	Savoury oatcake bites made with Stilton Cheese 

	Product Code 
	SAV602R (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	The Kindness Bakery 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Oatmeal (OATS) ,WHEAT Flour,(WHEAT Flour, WHEAT Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Stilton Cheese (8%) (MILK, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents  (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1836 

	Energy (kcal) 
	441 

	Fat (g) 
	22 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	4.3 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	49 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	3.5 

	Protein (g) 
	11 

	Salt (g) 
	2 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk. May Contain Egg. 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	100% Metal detection. 
Screening calibration sensitivity levels of 2.0mm Ferrous, 2.5mm 
Non-Ferrous, 3.0mm Stainless Steel 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Buchanan’s Chocolate Caramel Mix 

	Description of Product 
	Caramel Favourites, Mix of Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, Raspberry & Orange Caramels 150g x 6 

	Product Code 
	6182 (Supplier) / CHOC607S (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Crème D’or 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed, MILK, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA, Sunflower, Rapeseed, Lecithins; Flavouring), Sugar, Palm Oil, 
BUTTER, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, MILK Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithins; Flavouring), Salt, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithins; Colour: Beetroot Red. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1875 

	Energy (kcal) 
	447 

	Fat (g) 
	22 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	15 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	61 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	41 

	Protein (g) 
	2.1 

	Salt (g) 
	0.5 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	13 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 


 
	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	La Sire Truffles 150g Silver Box 

	Description of Product 
	Semi-round fantasie truffle consisting of a smooth Brown filling with chocolate taste and dusted with cocoa powder. 

	Product Code 
	CHOC607R (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Sarunds 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel, Palm, Shea), Sugar, Defatted Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2467 

	Energy (kcal) 
	594 

	Fat (g) 
	44 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	38 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	43 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	41 

	Protein (g) 
	4 

	Salt (g) 
	0.17 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	- 
	Vegetarians 
	- 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	16 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool and dry (preferably 17°C – max 21°C). 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	17-21°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Good Guys Bakehouse Biscuit Melts Black Pepper 

	Description of Product 
	Savoury Wafer Biscuits with Spices 

	Product Code 
	GGY302 (Supplier) / SAV602E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Barnfield Foods Limited 

	Country of Origin 
	Various 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour, Blue Cheese (MILK), Sunflower oil, Spice Seasoning Blend (Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Salt, Paprika, Garlic Powder), Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1736 

	Energy (kcal) 
	412 

	Fat (g) 
	10.1 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	3.4 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	66.7 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	1.4 

	Protein (g) 
	10.7 

	Salt (g) 
	2.8 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	In Factory 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
Also in Factory 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	In Factory 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	In Factory 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	In Factory 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk Eggs in Factory 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	50 

	Foreign body control 
	Ingredient fine sieving and post packing metal detection 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Ambient 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Store in an airtight container 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Vegan Chocolate Orange Honeycomb 

	Description of Product 
	Salted honeycomb coated in orange flavour dark chocolate 

	Product Code 
	MFH84 (Supplier) / CONF602E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	The Serious Sweets Company 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Dark Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1914 

	Energy (kcal) 
	455 

	Fat (g) 
	16.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.7 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	74.5 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	58.4 

	Protein (g) 
	2.3 

	Salt (g) 
	1.37 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Used on the same line seasonally. Full verified cleaning after use. 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Chocolate 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Peanuts used seasonally in the same area onsite. 
Verified cleaning after use. 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
Pecan, Pistachio, Almond, 
Hazelnut, Cashew, and 
Macademia used onsite seasonally and used on 

	
	
	
	
	the same line. Full verified cleaning after use. 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Used on the same line. 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Egg contained in finished product in warehouse. 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Used on the same line <10ppm. 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Milk used on the same 
line. 
Egg contained in finished product in warehouse. 
Beef and pork gelatine used in factory. 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	90 

	Foreign body control 
	All pre-packaged products are metal detected to 2.0mm Fe, 
2.5mm non-Fe and 4.0mm S/Steel 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 
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